

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P Nos.2770 & 3003 of 2019 and C.R.P No.87 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>07.10.2025</b>	<p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. C. Urmila, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in C.R.P. Nos.2770 of 2019 and 87 of 2020 and Ms. Shiva Teja, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in C.R.P.No.3003 of 2019 are present and submitted that some of the petitioners have passed away. However, they are presently unable to provide the names of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners and seek time to ascertain the same.</p> <p>Ms. Anasuaya Agnigundala, learned counsel for respondent No.15, is also present.</p> <p>At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, post the matter on 03.11.2025.</p> <p>In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners shall ascertain the names of the legal representatives of the</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. ssm</p>

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
		<p>deceased petitioners and take appropriate steps for bringing them on record, failing which, the matter will be disposed of in accordance with law.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NNR, J ssm</b></p>	

